

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	MBC Construction 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064		TAB Construction Co 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117		Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	75	LF	7.80	585.00	9.03	677.25	9.85	738.75	21.00	1,575.00
2	REMOVE PAVEMENT	269	SY	6.06	1,630.14	8.51	2,289.19	20.70	5,568.30	17.00	4,573.00
3	REMOVE TEMPORARY TURNAROUND	141	SY	5.57	785.37	5.73	807.93	17.50	2,467.50	23.00	3,243.00
4	REMOVE BARRICADE	3	EA	228.00	684.00	67.02	201.06	29.60	88.80	520.00	1,560.00
5	REMOVE RIPRAP	35	TN	20.70	724.50	18.67	653.45	48.00	1,680.00	72.00	2,520.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 36" TO 48" DIAMETER	1	EA	2,568.00	2,568.00	1,569.14	1,569.14	3,098.10	3,098.10	1,200.00	1,200.00
7	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	8,308	LF	1.02	8,474.16	1.11	9,221.88	0.95	7,892.60	1.96	16,283.68
8	EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREP)	9,738	CY	3.70	36,030.60	3.78	36,809.64	11.95	116,369.10	6.50	63,297.00
9	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) W/ INT. CURB	29,155	SY	50.66	1,476,992.30	54.21	1,580,492.55	53.65	1,564,165.75	50.00	1,457,750.00
10	CONSTRUCT 6" P.C.C. MEDIAN SURFACING	58	SY	61.79	3,583.82	78.60	4,558.80	104.30	6,049.40	90.00	5,220.00
11	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	120	LF	7.61	913.20	9.03	1,083.60	16.00	1,920.00	30.00	3,600.00
12	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	1,780	LF	60.99	108,562.20	59.82	106,479.60	61.40	109,292.00	84.00	149,520.00
13	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	1,250	LF	81.32	101,650.00	85.32	106,650.00	79.95	99,937.50	110.00	137,500.00
14	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	992	LF	114.49	113,574.08	118.11	117,165.12	103.10	102,275.20	143.00	141,856.00
15	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, CLASS III (D0.01 1,350)	941	LF	155.15	145,996.15	157.50	148,207.50	135.70	127,693.70	185.00	174,085.00
16	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, CLASS III (D0.01 1,350)	345	LF	203.50	70,207.50*	210.23	72,529.35	194.80	67,206.00	253.00	87,285.00
17	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	13	VF	985.47	12,811.11	967.39	12,576.07	1,040.90	13,531.70	1,656.00	21,528.00
18	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	12	VF	1,263.67	15,164.04	1,265.02	15,180.24	1,245.50	14,946.00	2,022.00	24,264.00
19	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (5)	36	VF	1,364.25	49,113.00	1,474.11	53,067.96	1,348.80	48,556.80	2,000.00	72,000.00
20	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	7	VF	1,583.60	11,085.20	1,850.31	12,952.17	1,666.30	11,664.10	2,605.00	18,235.00
21	CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	2,675.00	8,025.00	1,913.11	5,739.33	2,752.10	8,256.30	3,700.00	11,100.00
22	CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	3,745.00	7,490.00	2,038.87	4,077.74	3,475.50	6,951.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
23	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	6,313.00	12,626.00	6,580.48	13,160.96	7,096.70	14,193.40	5,400.00	10,800.00
24	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	19	EA	4,233.50	80,436.50	4,855.88	92,261.72	4,827.50	91,722.50	4,550.00	86,450.00
25	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE II	2	EA	4,233.50	8,467.00	5,099.47	10,198.94	5,450.90	10,901.80	4,600.00	9,200.00
26	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	19	EA	4,233.50	80,436.50	5,272.75	100,182.25	5,629.10	106,952.90	5,300.00	100,700.00
27	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCING	1	EA	4,233.50	4,233.50	5,825.67	5,825.67	6,774.10	6,774.10	9,000.00	9,000.00
28	CONSTRUCT AREA INLET TYPE II (54" I.D.)	1	EA	5,350.00	5,350.00	6,176.71	6,176.71	7,082.00	7,082.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
29	CONSTRUCT AREA INLET TYPE II (72" I.D.)	2	EA	8,239.00	16,478.00	8,998.74	17,997.48	8,984.90	17,969.80	10,100.00	20,200.00
30	CONSTRUCT HDPE INLET DIVERSION	11	EA	535.00	5,885.00	633.24	6,965.64	788.50	8,673.50	1,650.00	18,150.00
31	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	189	LF	3.33	629.37	3.66	691.74	3.45	652.05	5.27	996.03
32	CONSTRUCT TWIN 10' X 4' BOX CULVERT	88	LF	2,673.93	235,305.84	3,110.60	273,732.80	2,655.50	233,684.00	2,900.00	255,200.00
33	CONSTRUCT 48" CHAIN-LINK FENCE	87	LF	155.15	13,498.05	170.81	14,860.47	164.20	14,285.40	92.00	8,004.00

				MBC Construction 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064		TAB Construction Co 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117		Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117	
34	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	1,460	SF	5.24	7,650.40	4.71	6,876.60	6.20	9,052.00	4.22	6,161.20
35	CONSTRUCT FLEXAMAT	80	SF	21.40	1,712.00	33.75	2,700.00	15.40	1,232.00	20.00	1,600.00
36	CONSTRUCT RIPRAP, TYPE 'B'	364	TN	94.16	34,274.24	80.83	29,422.12	100.80	36,691.20	75.00	27,300.00
37	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	42	EA	135.89	5,707.38	111.65	4,689.30	80.90	3,397.80	236.00	9,912.00
38	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	1	EA	599.20	599.20	495.75	495.75	459.60	459.60	763.00	763.00
39	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RING RETAINER	1	EA	599.20	599.20	609.58	609.58	965.20	965.20	404.00	404.00
40	SEDIMENT BASIN MAINTENANCE (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
41	CMP AT CULVERT CROSSINGS ( BY OTHERS)	1	LS	92,229.00	92,229.00	92,229.00	92,229.00	92,229.00	92,229.00	92,229.00	92,229.00
42	REMOVE 24" HDPE TEMPORARY CROSSING	179	LF	37.45	6,703.55	13.04	2,334.16	30.20	5,405.80	34.00	6,086.00
43	REMOVE 48" HDPE TEMPORARY CROSSING	432	LF	74.90	32,356.80	20.42	8,821.44	29.50	12,744.00	34.00	14,688.00
44	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKERS	14	EA	129.87	1,818.18	186.88	2,616.32	201.20	2,816.80	118.00	1,652.00
45	CONSTRUCT SPEED HUMP	4	EA	6,933.07	27,732.28	6,345.56	25,382.24	9,113.80	36,455.20	8,280.00	33,120.00
46	INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR	18	EA	9.44	169.92	7.78	140.04	10.95	197.10	25.00	450.00
47	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	41	EA	293.72	12,042.52	234.37	9,609.17	305.20	12,513.20	630.00	25,830.00
48	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING, 5" WHITE, GROOVED	161	LF	10.70	1,722.70	10.01	1,611.61	11.00	1,771.00	3.17	510.37
49	CONSTRUCT 5" SIDEWALK	760	SF	6.54	4,970.40	7.22	5,487.20	9.50	7,220.00	8.70	6,612.00
50	INSTALL SOD	1,308	SF	2.51	3,283.08	2.77	3,623.16	2.80	3,662.40	1.33	1,739.64
51	CONSTRUCT STREET NAME SIGN	27	EA	214.00	5,778.00	182.58	4,929.66	87.60	2,365.20	179.00	4,833.00
52	CONSTRUCT STREET NAME POST	13	EA	267.50	3,477.50	147.25	1,914.25	205.40	2,670.20	132.00	1,716.00
53	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	3,346	CY	5.32	17,800.72	5.45	18,235.70	13.35	44,669.10	5.42	18,135.32
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-53, INCLUSIVE)</b>					<b>\$2,980,622.20**</b>		<b>\$3,136,771.25</b>		<b>\$3,189,756.85</b>		<b>\$3,266,336.24</b>

Est Start Date: 5/1/2024

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: June 2024

Est Start Date: April 1, 2024

\*corrected extention

\*\*corrected total base bid

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	RPL Utility, LLC 601 Front Street Neola, IA 51559		Echo Valley 2982 Herbert Henry Lane Fort Calhoun, NE 68023	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	75	LF	15.99	1,199.25	10.00	750.00
2	REMOVE PAVEMENT	269	SY	12.96	3,486.24	13.00	3,497.00
3	REMOVE TEMPORARY TURNAROUND	141	SY	12.96	1,827.36	13.00	1,833.00
4	REMOVE BARRICADE	3	EA	54.00	162.00	125.00	375.00
5	REMOVE RIPRAP	35	TN	50.32	1,761.20	35.00	1,225.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 36" TO 48" DIAMETER	1	EA	3,240.00	3,240.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
7	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	8,308	LF	1.08	8,972.64	1.10	9,138.80
8	EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREP)	9,738	CY	4.25	41,386.50	4.00	38,952.00
9	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) W/ INT. CURB	29,155	SY	53.81	1,568,830.55	57.18	1,667,082.90
10	CONSTRUCT 6" P.C.C. MEDIAN SURFACING	58	SY	148.79	8,629.82	95.00	5,510.00
11	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	120	LF	33.79	4,054.80	30.00	3,600.00
12	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	1,780	LF	61.56	109,576.80	68.50	121,930.00
13	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	1,250	LF	82.08	102,600.00	88.00	110,000.00
14	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	992	LF	115.56	114,635.52	128.00	126,976.00
15	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, CLASS III (D0.01 1,350)	941	LF	156.60	147,360.60	166.00	156,206.00
16	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, CLASS III (D0.01 1,350)	345	LF	205.20	70,794.00	240.00	82,800.00
17	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	13	VF	994.68	12,930.84	1,180.00	15,340.00
18	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	12	VF	1,275.48	15,305.76	1,300.00	15,600.00
19	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (5)	36	VF	1,377.00	49,572.00	1,338.00	48,168.00
20	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (1)	7	VF	1,598.40	11,188.80	1,720.00	12,040.00
21	CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	2,700.00	8,100.00	3,150.00	9,450.00
22	CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	3,780.00	7,560.00	3,370.00	6,740.00
23	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	6,372.00	12,744.00	5,415.00	10,830.00
24	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	19	EA	5,225.00	99,275.00	5,200.00	98,800.00
25	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE II	2	EA	5,725.00	11,450.00	5,300.00	10,600.00
26	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	19	EA	5,887.00	111,853.00	5,300.00	100,700.00
27	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCING	1	EA	6,549.00	6,549.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
28	CONSTRUCT AREA INLET TYPE II (54" I.D.)	1	EA	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
29	CONSTRUCT AREA INLET TYPE II (72" I.D.)	2	EA	8,316.00	16,632.00	8,670.00	17,340.00
30	CONSTRUCT HDPE INLET DIVERSION	11	EA	540.00	5,940.00	1,850.00	20,350.00
31	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	189	LF	3.78	714.42	5.00	945.00
32	CONSTRUCT TWIN 10' X 4' BOX CULVERT	88	LF	4,569.68	402,131.84	3,340.00	293,920.00
33	CONSTRUCT 48" CHAIN-LINK FENCE	87	LF	81.00	7,047.00	185.00	16,095.00

				RPL Utility, LLC 601 Front Street Neola, IA 51559		Echo Valley 2982 Herbert Henry Lane Fort Calhoun, NE 68023	
34	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	1,460	SF	5.40	7,884.00	8.50	12,410.00
35	CONSTRUCT FLEXAMAT	80	SF	21.60	1,728.00	65.00	5,200.00
36	CONSTRUCT RIPRAP, TYPE 'B'	364	TN	135.37	49,274.68	90.00	32,760.00
37	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	42	EA	137.16	5,760.72	115.00	4,830.00
38	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	1	EA	604.80	604.80	525.00	525.00
39	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RING RETAINER	1	EA	604.80	604.80	760.00	760.00
40	SEDIMENT BASIN MAINTENANCE (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
41	CMP AT CULVERT CROSSINGS ( BY OTHERS)	1	LS	92,229.00	92,229.00	92,229.00	92,229.00
42	REMOVE 24" HDPE TEMPORARY CROSSING	179	LF	37.80	6,766.20	30.00	5,370.00
43	REMOVE 48" HDPE TEMPORARY CROSSING	432	LF	48.12	20,787.84	45.00	19,440.00
44	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKERS	14	EA	194.40	2,721.60	185.00	2,590.00
45	CONSTRUCT SPEED HUMP	4	EA	10,834.50	43,338.00	12,000.00	48,000.00
46	INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR	18	EA	32.79	590.22	9.00	162.00
47	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	41	EA	399.82	16,392.62	150.00	6,150.00
48	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING, 5" WHITE, GROOVED	161	LF	5.40	869.40	10.00	1,610.00
49	CONSTRUCT 5" SIDEWALK	760	SF	9.24	7,022.40	10.00	7,600.00
50	INSTALL SOD	1,308	SF	2.54	3,322.32	5.00	6,540.00
51	CONSTRUCT STREET NAME SIGN	27	EA	108.00	2,916.00	200.00	5,400.00
52	CONSTRUCT STREET NAME POST	13	EA	216.00	2,808.00	160.00	2,080.00
53	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	3,346	CY	6.59	22,050.14	6.00	20,076.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-53, INCLUSIVE)</b>					<b>\$3,340,581.68</b>		<b>\$3,375,775.70</b>

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: TBN